CITY OF GENESEE

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

November 19, 2013

MINUTES

Location: 140 E. Walnut, Genesee, ID 83832

CALL TO ORDER - The Genesee City Council met in regular session on November 19, 2013. Mayor Steve Odenborg called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

ROLL CALL – Present at the meeting were council members Ron Zenner, Linda James, Ryan Banks and Cathleen Blevins. City Employees Karyn Wright was also present.

VISITORS – Roger and Anita Falen

Roger and Anita visited with council about their concerns with the Ingle Street Encroachment Agreements. No decision has been made and this will be discussed at a further date.

CONSENT AGENDA –Ryan Banks made a motion, seconded by Linda James to approve the consent agenda as presented. **ROLL CALL VOTE: Zenner, Blevins, James, Banks; Ayes; Motion carried.**

CITY OFFICIAL, COUNCIL AND STAFF REPORTS-

Linda James - None

Cathleen Blevins- Parks and Recreation- None.

Ryan Banks- Streets- Has not been in contact with Gritman or the Food Pantry yet. Informed council that he wants to purchase trees and plant them on right of ways.

Ron Zenner- None

Karyn- Informed council Dec. 18, 2013 will be the audit.

INTRODUCTION, READINGS AND ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS:

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

Animal Control-Tabled

Demolition of Old Reservoir- Almost done.
Ingle Street- Tabled
Right of Way Parking-Tabled

NEW BUSINESS-

Election Results- County has canvassed the results. Final results are: Steve Odenborg 125; Charley Rennaker 122; James Sims 25.

James Huffman 86; Linda L. James 89; Arthur Lindquist 160; Edith M. McLachlan 144. Initiative on Eliminating Diagonal Parking and adding bike lanes; Yes 69; No 199

Public Hearing Scheduled for Dec 3. A public hearing for approving Ordinance 399-Building code enforcement is scheduled during the Dec. 3, 2013 council meeting.

PROJECTS IN PROGRESS: Code Book-	
CORRESPONDENCE- None	
ADJOURNMENT- Ron Zenner made a Council meeting. VOICE VOTE- Ayes; r	motion seconded by Linda James to adjourn the City motion carried.
Steve Odenborg, Mayor	Karyn Wright, Clerk/Treasurer